September 2006   Rev 4 1/32
32
TS488-TS489
Pop-free 120mW stereo headphone amplifier
Features
■ Pop and click noise protection circuitry
■ Operating range from VCC = 2.2V to 5.5V
■ Standby mode active low (TS488) or high (TS489)

0.600.550.51 0.0220.020 0.024
D
Ordering information TS488-TS489
30/32
6 Ordering information
Table 8. Order codes
Part number Temperature range Package Packing Marking
TS488IST
-40°C to +85°C
MiniSO-8
Tape & reel
K488
TS488IQT DFN8 K88
TS489IST MiniSO-8 K489
TS489IQT DFN8 K89
TS488-TS489 Revision history
 31/32
7 Revision history
Table 9. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes